No de

RESOLUTION NO. 665

A RESOLUTION, declaring intention to order a local improvement for acquisition of land for location and establishment of streets, setting forth the nature and extent thereof, setting a date for hearing objections and giving notice thereof.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City Of Bellevue:

(1) That it is the intention of the City Council to order the improvement of an area within the city described as:

by acquiring land for right-of-way, doing original grading, surfacing, filling, compacting, and improving the surface by paving the same with concrete paving, including provisions for necessary drainage, ballasting and the constructing of concrete sidewalks, curbs or aprons, and doing such other work as may be necessary in connection therewith, all in accordance with plans and specifications to be submitted by the City Engineer.

- hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the City Council, or a committee thereof, to be held in the Council Chamber in the V.F.W. Building in the City of Bellevue at 1/00 o'clock p.m., on the 17th day of 1950, which time and place is hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said proposed improvement, and all objections thereto, and for determining the method of payment for said improvement.
- (3) That the City Manager shall submit to the City Council, at or prior to said date, all data and information required by law to be submitted.
- (4) That the cost and expense of said improvement shall be borne by and assessed against the property liable therefor, as provided by law.

pe por ite	by and assessed against me property manie mereior, as provided by law.
	Passed by the City Council this day of
	and signed in authentication of its passage this/3day of
19 <u>56.</u>	m / 19
	When I dang
	Mayor

Date of First Publication
) hard 15, 1956

Deputy Clerk

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Bellevue duly passed the following Resolution No. 665 at a meeting of said Council on the 13th day of March, 1956, to wit:

RESOLUTION NO. 665

A RESOLUTION, declaring intention to order a local improvement for acquisition of land, for location and establishment of streets, setting forth the nature and extent thereof, setting a date for hearing objections and giving notice thereof.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue:

(1) That it is the intention of the City Council to order the improvement of an area within the city described as:

Beg. at the N¹/₄ corner S32T25MR5EMM. thence North 88°42*16" West 653.21° thence South 00°02*01" East 50.00° to true point of beginning. Thence North 88°42*16" West 300° thence South 00°02*01" East 290.58° thence North 88°47*09" West to the East Right-of-Way line of 104th Avenue N.E. thence South 00°09*09" West 1291.75° thence South 88°52*02" West to a point 50° West of the center line of 108th Avenue N.E. thence North 00°05*07" East 1288.00° thence North 88°42*16" West 311.53° thence North 00°05*07" East 295.05° thence North 88°42*16" West to true point of beginning.

by acquiring land for right-of-way, doing original grading, surfacing, filling, compacting, and improving the surface by paving the same with asphaltic concrete paving, including provisions for necessary drainage, ballasting and the constructing of curbs or aprons, and doing such other work as may be necessary in connection therewith, all in accordance with plans and specifications to be submitted by the City Engineer on the following described streets:

- A. N.E. 4th: 100^t Right-of-Way approximately 1220^t long between the Easterly margin of 104th Avenue N.E. and Westerly margin of 108th Avenue N.E.
- B. N.E. 6th: 80* Right-of-Way approximately 1220* long between the Easterly margin of 104th Avenue N.E. and the Westerly margin of 108th Avenue N.E.
- C. 106th Avenue N.E. 80 Right-of-Way approximately 1210 long between the Northerly margin of N.E. 4th Street and the Southerly margin of N.E. 8th Street.
- D. Regrade 108th Avenue N.E. & N.E. 4th east of 108th N.E.

All according to the map of the City Engineer.

- (2) That all persons who may desire to object thereto are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the City Council, or a committee thereof, to be held in the Council Chamber in the V.F.W. Building in the City of Bellevue at 8:00 o'clock p.m., on the 17th day of April, 1956, which time and place is hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said proposed improvement, and all objections thereto, and for determining the method or payment for said improvement.
- (3) That the City Manager shall submit to the City Council, at or prior to said date, all data and information required by law to be submitted.

(4) That the cest and expense of said improvement shall be borne by and assessed against the property liable therefor, as provided by

Passed by the City Council this 13th day of March, 1956, and signed in authentication of its passage this 13th day of March, 1956.

MELVIN V.

SCHOLER

Date of First Publication

March 15, 1956.

All persons desiring to be heard at said meeting shall file such objection in writing with the Clerk of the City before said meeting. The protest must be signed by the objector, must clearly state the grounds of objection, and must identify the objector's property within the proposed district.

THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON